WITNESSES

Hal Martin
Laurens Police Departinent

WARRANT NUMBER

2014A3020400344

Foreman of the Grand Jury

Date: /%/(3/ /" ‘)/

VERDICT

Foreman

THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF LAURENS

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

October Term, 2014
Indictment # 14GS30- /< 77/

THE STATE

vs.

Preston Shahds Jr

. INDICTMENT FOR
Attempted Muarder
§16-03-0029

CDR: 3410

L ————




THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA INDICTMENT FOR
( .

3 : : _ ' _ Attempted Murder
COUNTY OF LAURENS §16-03-0029

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on the 3¢ day of October, 2014, the Grand Jurors of Laurens

County present upon their oath;

That Preston Shands Jr did, on or about July 20, 2014, in Laurens. County, willfully and unlawfully, with
the intent to kill and with malice aforethought, attempt to kill Sharon Shands, in violation of Section 16-3-29 of the
South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976, as amended. - ‘

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary te the statute in such cases made and
provided. '

Assistafft Solicitor




WITNESSES

I1al Martin
TLaurens Police Department

WARRANT NUMBER

2014A3020400345

7’7m, Ka/
wtl L S

IForeman of the Grand Jury
Date: /9/3/ ﬁ'
7

VERDICT

Foreman

THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF LAURENS

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

October Term, 2014
Indictment # 14GS30- /¥ 73

- THE STATE

Preston Shands Jr

INDICTMENT FOR

Possession of Weapong during Violent Crime
§16-23-0490

CDR:: 0549




THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA INDICTMENT FOR

o Possession of Weapen During Violent Crime
COUNTY OF LAURENS . 616'23“0490

At a Court of Genera]' Sessions, convened on the 3™ day of October, 2014, the Grand Jurors of Laurens

_ County present upon their oath:

That Preston Shands Jr did, on or about July 20, 2014, in Laurens County, possess a tirearm or visibly
displayed what appeared to be a firearm, or visibly displayed a knife during the commission of a violent offense, to
wit: Attempted Murder, Kidnapping, and/or First Degree Burglary, or any [esser included violent offense, in
violation of Section 16-23-490 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such cases made and

provided.

Assistafit Solicitor




WITRNESSES

Hal Martin

Laurens Police Deparument

WARRANT NUMBER

2014A3020400346

/c/,z//{ué(zigéw o
N

Foremau of the Grand Jury

Dare: /cj/,;/ 7/

VERDICT

Foreman

THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF LAURENS

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

October Term, 201,4
Indictment # 14GS30- /479

 THESTATE

Presion Shands Jr

INDICTMENT FOR

Assault & Battery
§16-03-0600

CDR: 3412




" THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA . INDICTMENT FOR

. _ ' ‘ Assault & Battery
COUNTY OF LAURENS | §16-03-0600

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on the 3™ day of October, 2014, the Grand Jurors of Laurens )

County present upon their oath;

That Preston Shands Jr did, on or about July 20, 2014, in Laurens County, willfully and unlawfully injure
another person, to wit: Travious Copeland, and the act occurred during the commission of a robhery, burglary,
kidnapping, or theft, or he did offer or attempt to injure another person with the present ability (o do so and the act
was accomplished by means likely to produce death or great bodily injury, or occurred during the commission of a
robbery, burglary, kidnapping, or theft, in violation of the provisions of Section 16-3-600 of the South Carolina
Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such cases made and

provided.
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Assistant Scfficitor




WITNESSES

Hal Martin
Laurens Police Depariment

WARRANT NUMBER

2014A3020400347

LIl At Bt o
S~

Foreman of the Grand Jury
Dawe: /% ; 4
7

VERDICT

Foreman

THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF LAURENS

COURT OF GENERAL. SESSIONS.

October Term, 2014
Indictment # 14GS30- /4 80

THE STATE

vS.

Preston Shands Jr

INDICTMENT FOR

Assault & Battery
§16-03-0600

CDR: 3412




THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA | INDICTMENT FOR

- Assault & Battery
COUNTY OF LAURENS : \ §16-03-0600

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on the 3® day of October, 2014, the Grand Jurors of Laurens

County present upon their oath:

That Preston Shands Jr did, on or about July 20, 2014, in Laurens County, willfully and unlawfully injure
another person, to wit: Jalen Shands, and the act occurred during the commission of a robbery, burglary,
kidnapping, or theft, or he did offer or atiempt to injure another person with the present ability to do so and the act
was accomplished by means likely to produce death or great bodily injury, or occurred during the commission of a
robbery, burglary, kidnapping, or theft, in violation of the provisions of Section 16-3-600 of the South Carolina
Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such cases made and

provided.
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Assistanf Solinitar




WITRESSES

Hal Martin

Laurens Police Department

WARRANT NUMBER

2014A3020400348

Tlre LS. clr

C
< ‘,’%&w

/
/s
Foreman of the Grand Jury

Date: /Z,é / %

VERDICT

Foreman

THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF LAURENS

COURT OF GENERAL S‘ESSEQNS
October Term, 2014
Indictment # 14Gs30- /78 {

THE STATE

vs.

Preston Shands Jr

INDICTMENT FOR

Burglary
§16-11-0311

CDR: 0079




THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA INDICTMENT FOR

o Burglary
COUNTY OF LAURENS §16-11-0311

i

Al a Court of GGeneral Sessions, convened on the 3¢ day of October, .2014, the Grand Jurors of Laurens

County preseat upon their oath:

That Preston Shands Jr did, on or about July 20, 2014, in Laurens County, willfully and urdawiully enter a
dwelling without consent and with intent to cotnmit a crime therein, when in effecting entry or while in immediate
flight there from, he or another participant in the crime; was armed with a deadly weapon ot explosive; or caused
physical injury to a person who was not a participant in the crime; or used or threatened the use of a dangerous
instrument; or displayed what was or appeared to be a knife, pistol, revolver, rifle, shotgun, machine gun or other
firearm, or the entering or remaining occured in the nighttime, the said dwelling being owned and/or occupied by
Clarence Koon, in violation of Section 16-11-311 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such cases made and

provided.

7y

Assistafit Solicitor




WITNESSES

Tony Lynch
Laurens Police Department

WARRANT NUMBER .

2014A3020400363

Foreman of the Grand Jury

4

Date: ,/O/SZ/ 7
' S 7

VERDICT

Foreman

THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF LAURENS

COURT OF GENER AL SESSIONS

October Term, 2014
Indictment # 14GS30- /48 2.

THE STATE

vs.

Preston Shands Jr

INDICTMENT FOR
Kidnapping
§16-03-0910

CDR: 0095




THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA - INDICTMENT FOR

Kidnapping -
COUNTY OF LAURENS : §16-03-0910

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on the 3™ day of October, 2014, the Grand Jurors of Laurens

County present upon their oath:

That Preston Shands Jr did, on or about July 20, 2014, in Laurens County, willfully and unlawfully with
criminal intent, seize, eonfine, inveigle, decoy, kidnap, abduct or carry away Sharon Shands without authority of
law, in violation of Section 16-3-910 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

Against the beace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such cases made and

provided.

Assistan#Solicitor



